Kennesaw State University

MSPO Graduate Tuition

Master of Prosthetics and Orthotics

Fall 2025, Spring 2026 and Summer 2026

Student Fees

Athletics

Health

Parking
Recreation Center
Sports Park
Student Activity
Technology
Transportation
Wellness

$211.00
51.00
30.00
92.00
81.00
46.00
55.00
55.00
$ 3.00

$624.00

& B O P H P

GRADUATE STUDENT In State Tuition Student Total
RESIDENT Matriculation Fees
CREDIT HOURS
1 $411.00 $624.00 $1,035.00
2 $822.00 $624.00 $1,446.00
3 $1,233.00 $624.00 $1,857.00
4 $1,644.00 $624.00 $2,268.00
5 $2,055.00 $624.00 $2,679.00
6 $2,466.00 $624.00 $3,090.00
7 $2,877.00 $624.00 $3,501.00
8 $3,288.00 $624.00 $3,912.00
9 $3,699.00 $624.00 $4,323.00
10 $4,110.00 $624.00 $4,734.00
11 $4,521.00 $624.00 $5,145.00
12 $4,932.00 $624.00 $5,556.00
GRADUATE STUDENT Out of State Tuition Student Total
NON-RESIDENT Matriculation Fees
CREDIT HOURS
1 $1,255.00 $624.00 $1,879.00
2 $2,510.00 $624.00 $3,134.00
3 $3,765.00 $624.00 $4,389.00
4 $5,020.00 $624.00 $5,644.00
5 $6,275.00 $624.00 $6,899.00
6 $7,530.00 $624.00 $8,154.00
7 $8,785.00 $624.00 $9,409.00
8 $10,040.00 $624.00 $10,664.00
9 $11,295.00 $624.00 $11,919.00
10 $12,550.00 $624.00 $13,174.00
11 $13,805.00 $624.00 $14,429.00
12 $15,050.00 $624.00 $15,674.00
GRADUATE STUDENT Out of Country Tuition Student Total
NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL Matriculation Fees
CREDIT HOURS
1 $1,291.00 $624.00 $1,915.00
2 $2,582.00 $624.00 $3,206.00
8 $3,873.00 $624.00 $4,497.00
4 $5,164.00 $624.00 $5,788.00
5 $6,455.00 $624.00 $7,079.00
6 $7,746.00 $624.00 $8,370.00
7 $9,037.00 $624.00 $9,661.00
8 $10,328.00 $624.00 $10,952.00
9 $11,619.00 $624.00 $12,243.00
10 $12,910.00 $624.00 $13,534.00
11 $14,201.00 $624.00 $14,825.00
12 $15,487.00 $624.00 $16,111.00




