Kennesaw State University

MSPO Graduate Tuition Master of Prosthetics and Orthotics

Fall 2025, Spring 2026 and Summer 2026

GRADUATE STUDENT		In State Tuition	Student	Total
RESIDENT		Matriculation	Fees	
CREDIT HOURS				
	1	\$411.00	\$624.00	\$1,035.00
	2	\$822.00	\$624.00	\$1,446.00
	3	\$1,233.00	\$624.00	\$1,857.00
	4	\$1,644.00	\$624.00	\$2,268.00
	5	\$2,055.00	\$624.00	\$2,679.00
	6	\$2,466.00	\$624.00	\$3,090.00
	7	\$2,877.00	\$624.00	\$3,501.00
	8	\$3,288.00	\$624.00	\$3,912.00
	9	\$3,699.00	\$624.00	\$4,323.00
	10	\$4,110.00	\$624.00	\$4,734.00
	11	\$4,521.00	\$624.00	\$5,145.00
	12	\$4,932.00	\$624.00	\$5,556.00

GRADUATE STUDENT		Out of State Tuition	Student	Total
NON-RESIDENT		Matriculation	Fees	
CREDIT HOURS				
	1	\$1,255.00	\$624.00	\$1,879.00
	2	\$2,510.00	\$624.00	\$3,134.00
	3	\$3,765.00	\$624.00	\$4,389.00
	4	\$5,020.00	\$624.00	\$5,644.00
	5	\$6,275.00	\$624.00	\$6,899.00
	6	\$7,530.00	\$624.00	\$8,154.00
	7	\$8,785.00	\$624.00	\$9,409.00
	8	\$10,040.00	\$624.00	\$10,664.00
	9	\$11,295.00	\$624.00	\$11,919.00
	10	\$12,550.00	\$624.00	\$13,174.00
	11	\$13,805.00	\$624.00	\$14,429.00
	12	\$15,050.00	\$624.00	\$15,674.00
GRADUATE STUDENT		Out of Country Tuition	Student	Total
NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL CREDIT HOURS		Matriculation	Fees	
	1	\$1,291.00	\$624.00	\$1,915.00
		\$2,582.00	\$624.00	\$3,206.00
	2 3	\$3,873.00	\$624.00	\$4,497.00
	4	\$5,164.00	\$624.00	\$5,788.00
		φ0,101.00	ψυ200	
	5	\$6,455.00	\$624.00	\$7,079.00
	5 6			
	6 7	\$6,455.00 \$7,746.00 \$9,037.00	\$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00	\$7,079.00 \$8,370.00 \$9,661.00
	6 7 8	\$6,455.00 \$7,746.00 \$9,037.00 \$10,328.00	\$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00	\$7,079.00 \$8,370.00 \$9,661.00 \$10,952.00
	6 7 8 9	\$6,455.00 \$7,746.00 \$9,037.00 \$10,328.00 \$11,619.00	\$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00	\$7,079.00 \$8,370.00 \$9,661.00 \$10,952.00 \$12,243.00
	6 7 8 9 10	\$6,455.00 \$7,746.00 \$9,037.00 \$10,328.00 \$11,619.00 \$12,910.00	\$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00	\$7,079.00 \$8,370.00 \$9,661.00 \$10,952.00 \$12,243.00 \$13,534.00
	6 7 8 9	\$6,455.00 \$7,746.00 \$9,037.00 \$10,328.00 \$11,619.00	\$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00 \$624.00	\$7,079.00 \$8,370.00 \$9,661.00 \$10,952.00 \$12,243.00

Student Fees	
Athletics	\$211.00
Health	\$ 51.00
Parking	\$ 30.00
Recreation Center	\$ 92.00
Sports Park	\$ 81.00
Student Activity	\$ 46.00
Technology	\$ 55.00
Transportation	\$ 55.00
Wellness	\$ 3.00
	\$624.00